

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

TO: LIMITED DISTRIBUTION – OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION-DISTRICT 1: WYANDOT COUNTY GARAGE, 10976 COUNTY ROAD 121, UPPER SANDUSKY, OHIO 43351

FROM: ROBERT BLAIR, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT - CUSTODIAL SERVICES

This amendment is issued to update pricing due to minimum wage increase effective 01/09/12 .

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Anita A. Jones
anita.jones@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:

<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

0000076660
Angeline Industries, Inc
11028 County Highway 44
Upper Sandusky, OH 43351

PRICE SCHEDULE

ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	PRICE PER DAY
00000000000019114	Custodial Services, ODOT-District 1 Wyandot County Garage 10976 County Road 121, Upper Sandusky, Ohio 43351 Period #1: 05/01/11 – 10/31/11 = \$88.23 Per Day Period #2: 11/01/11 – 01/08/12 = \$83.76 Per Day Period #2a: 01/09/12 – 03/31/12 = \$84.72 Per Day Period #3: 04/01/12 – 08/31/12 = \$88.77 Per Day Floor Care: Annually = \$1,101.14 Total Contract Dollar Amount Not to Exceed \$14,739.19	Period #1: \$88.23 Period #2: \$83.76 Period #2a: \$84.72 Period #3: \$88.77 Floor Care: \$1,101.14.71 Per Occurrence

CONTRACTOR INDEX



CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

0000076660
 Angeline Industries, Inc
 11028 County Highway 44
 Upper Sandusky, OH 43351

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT: Lyneen Reinschell

CONTRACT NO: CRP21911-1 (08/31/12)

TERMS: Net 30 Days

DELIVERY: As Specified

Telephone: (419) 294-4488

Fax: (419) 294-2054

E-Mail: reinschell@angeline.com

The complete Contract Specifications and Scope-of-Work descriptions are on file and available at DAS-GSD, the Office of Procurement from Community Rehabilitation Programs.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT NUMBER	REVISION DATE	DESCRIPTION
1	01/09/12	This amendment is issued to update pricing due to minimum wage increase effective 01/09/12.